
2021 6A REGION IV

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 San Antonio Reagan 298 - 294 = 592 1 Sydney Givens ((Vandergrift) 71 - 68 = 139

2 Austin Westlake 299 - 294 = 593 2 Marissa Loya (San Antonio Reagan) 70 - 70 = 140

3 Vandergrift 307 - 293 = 600 3 Jiyu Han - ind (Round Rock) 75 - 67 = 142

4 Lake Travis 302 - 300 = 602 4 Karina Duran (Samuel Clemens) 74 - 69 = 143

5 San Antonio Johnson 306 - 314 = 620 5 Hallie Kuhns (Lake Travis) 74 - 69 = 143

6 Smithson Valley 330 - 326 = 656 6 Brooke McDonough (Austin Westlake) 75 - 69 = 144

7 Los Fresnos 330 - 330 = 660 Kate Pickrell (Lake Travis) 71 - 73 = 144

8 Samuel Clemens 359 - 343 = 702 8 Maria Ramirez (San Antonio Johnson) 75 - 73 = 148

9 NISD O'Conner 355 - 363 = 718 9 Victoria Patterson (San Antonio Reagan) 75 - 74 = 149

10 McNeil 368 - 362 = 730 Jackie Feldman (Austin Westlake) 78 - 71 = 149

11 NISD Brennan 372 - 367 = 739 Meghan Meserole (Austin Westlake) 72 - 77 = 149

12 Laredo Alexander 385 - 372 = 757 Emma von Hoffmann (Lake Travis) 72 - 77 = 149

13 Edinburg Vela 381 - 385 = 766

14 Edinburg High 396 - 384 = 780 INDIVIDUALS in GREEN are STATE Qualifiers

15 Del Rio 391 - 394 = 785

16 Weslaco High 407 - 389 = 796 Date:  April 19-20, 2021 (Mon-Tue)

Field:  95 players

TEAMS in GREEN are STATE Qualifiers Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen Tx)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm  81°    8 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm  83°  10 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

95 INDIVIDUALS

MEDALISTS

30 Isabella Bullock (Harlingen) 78 - 82 = 160

57 Abigail Martinez (PSJA High) 90 - 92 = 182

46 Karen Izaguirre (Edinburg North) 102 - 99 = 201

39 Jennifer Laznovsky (Los Fresnos) 85 - 80 = 165

19 Yvonne Chamness (Austin High) 75 - 78 = 153

40 Laine Trotter (Austin Westlake) 84 - 82 = 166

71 Martina Portillo (Laredo United) 103 - 90 = 193

67 Tania Gonzalez (Laredo United) 95 - 96 = 191

46 Emily Windrow (New Braunfels) 85 - 84 = 169

73 Jenna Buck (New Braunfels) 94 - 101 = 195

40 Gabriela Gonzalez (Northside Warren) 79 - 87 = 166

47 Mia Ledezma (Northside Warren) 90 - 80 = 170

3 Jiyu Han (Round Rock) 75 - 67 = 142

19 Kathryn Mcnease (San Antonio Lee) 75 - 78 = 153

44 Macie Hildebrand (San Antonio Madison) 86 - 81 = 167

14 Nijara Gulhane (Vista Ridge) 74 - 77 = 151



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

16 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st San Antonio Reagan SQ 2nd Austin Westlake SQ

29 Camille Pazouki 78 - 81 = 159 15 Ally Black 74 - 78 = 152

13 Samira Salinas 75 - 75 = 150 9 Jackie Feldman 78 - 71 = 149

21 Danielle Bailey 80 - 75 = 155 21 Annika Saidleman 78 - 77 = 155

2 Marissa Loya 70 - 70 = 140 9 Meghan Meserole 72 - 77 = 149

9 Victoria Patterson 75 - 74 = 149 6 Brooke McDonough 75 - 69 = 144

TEAM TOTAL:  298 - 294 = 592 TEAM TOTAL:  299 - 294 = 593

3rd Vandergrift SQ 4th Lake Travis

1 Sydney Givens 71 - 68 = 139 5 Hallie Kuhns 74 - 69 = 143

15 Mimi Burton 75 - 77 = 152 6 Kate Pickrell 71 - 73 = 144

15 MIn Kim 80 - 72 = 152 9 Emma von Hoffmann 72 - 77 = 149

27 Danica Lundgren 82 - 76 = 158 40 Hanna Schroeder 85 - 81 = 166

40 Ella Klages 81 - 85 = 166 47 Katie Beckworth 86 - 84 = 170

TEAM TOTAL:  307 - 293 = 600 TEAM TOTAL:  302 - 300 = 602

5th San Antonio Johnson 6th Smithson Valley

8 Maria Ramirez 75 - 73 = 148 21 Josalyn Keller 77 - 78 = 155

27 Stevie Albright 74 - 84 = 158 33 Marlo Zamora 80 - 82 = 162

21 Bella Saenz 75 - 80 = 155 30 Sophia Padilla 84 - 76 = 160

34 Kalyn Otten 82 - 81 = 163 53 Haley Ferro 89 - 90 = 179

34 Preston Saiz 83 - 80 = 163 65 Hanna Lyons 92 - 95 = 187

TEAM TOTAL:  306 - 314 = 620 TEAM TOTAL:  330 - 326 = 656

7th Los Fresnos 8th Samuel Clemens

34 Natali Barrera 79 - 84 = 163 4 Karina Duran 74 - 69 = 143

55 Jianna Granado 93 - 88 = 181 55 Kylee Molder 95 - 86 = 181

26 Allison McGinnis 78 - 79 = 157 78 Regan Wudel 106 - 97 = 203

34 Gabriana Garrido 84 - 79 = 163 57 Zoe Dean 90 - 92 = 182

54 Ariana Garza 89 - 91 = 180 74 Emilia Ocampo 100 - 96 = 196

TEAM TOTAL:  330 - 330 = 660 TEAM TOTAL:  359 - 343 = 702

9th NISD O'Conner 10th McNeil

44 Samantha Mendoza 84 - 83 = 167 25 Jordan Davis 76 - 80 = 156

59 Miliani Georges 92 - 91 = 183 68 Katy Lusby 97 - 95 = 192

59 Anna Chu 91 - 92 = 183 51 Sujae Lee 91 - 86 = 177

63 Cayla Valdez 88 - 97 = 185 80 Kendall Westervelt 104 - 101 = 205

80 Marianna Rodriguez 101 - 104 = 205 84 Mireia Bustamante 109 - 101 = 210

TEAM TOTAL:  355 - 363 = 718 TEAM TOTAL:  368 - 362 = 730



11th NISD Brennan 12th Laredo Alexander

49 Ana Gonzalez 87 - 84 = 171 30 Catherine Flores 79 - 81 = 160

50 Nevaeh Figueroa 86 - 90 = 176 85 Stephanie Grajeda 112 - 99 = 211

51 Lexi Pugh 92 - 85 = 177 68 Zaide Gonzalez 98 - 94 = 192

91 Nadyne Wilson 113 - 108 = 221 95 Kelssy Mendiola 135 - 126 = 261

89 Jazlynn Gonzalez 107 - 110 = 217 72 Emily Edmond 96 - 98 = 194

TEAM TOTAL:  372 - 367 = 739 TEAM TOTAL:  385 - 372 = 757

13th Edinburg Vela 14th Edinburg High

61 Erika Romero 88 - 96 = 184 15 Madi Ozuna 76 - 76 = 152

82 Taylor Palacios 98 - 108 = 206 77 Laura Lopez 104 - 98 = 202

68 Leanna Zamora 95 - 97 = 192 85 Vanessa Salinas 107 - 104 = 211

93 Victoria Hernandez 113 - 122 = 235 88 Shelby Celedon 109 - 106 = 215

61 Tatiana Betancourt 100 - 84 = 184 92 Audree Leija 119 - 115 = 234

TEAM TOTAL:  381 - 385 = 766 TEAM TOTAL:  396 - 384 = 780

15th Del Rio 16th Weslaco High

75 Lorena Torres 98 - 101 = 199 34 Jazlyn Segura 82 - 81 = 163

66 Mia Paredes 92 - 98 = 190 94 Natalie Arevalo 118 - 119 = 237

63 Leanna Galindo 93 - 92 = 185 90 Nicole Feeney 112 - 108 = 220

85 Joelda Alcaraz 108 - 103 = 211 83 Jenna Garza 110 - 99 = 209

79 Janelle Castillo 103 - 101 = 204

TEAM TOTAL:  391 - 394 = 785 TEAM TOTAL:  407 - 389 = 796



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Sydney Givens Vandergrift 71 68 139

2 Marissa Loya San Antonio Reagan 70 70 140

3 Jiyu Han (ind) Round Rock 75 67 142 SQ

4 Karina Duran Samuel Clemens 74 69 143 SQ

5 Hallie Kuhns Lake Travis 74 69 143 SQ

6 Brooke McDonough Austin Westlake 75 69 144

Kate Pickrell Lake Travis 71 73 144

8 Maria Ramirez San Antonio Johnson 75 73 148

9 Victoria Patterson San Antonio Reagan 75 74 149

Jackie Feldman Austin Westlake 78 71 149

Meghan Meserole Austin Westlake 72 77 149

Emma von Hoffmann Lake Travis 72 77 149

13 Samira Salinas San Antonio Reagan 75 75 150

14 Nijara Gulhane (ind) Vista Ridge 74 77 151

15 Ally Black Austin Westlake 74 78 152

Mimi Burton Vandergrift 75 77 152

MIn Kim Vandergrift 80 72 152

Madi Ozuna Edinburg High 76 76 152

19 Yvonne Chamness (ind) Austin High 75 78 153

Kathryn Mcnease (ind) San Antonio Lee 75 78 153

21 Danielle Bailey San Antonio Reagan 80 75 155

Annika Saidleman Austin Westlake 78 77 155

Bella Saenz San Antonio Johnson 75 80 155

Josalyn Keller Smithson Valley 77 78 155

25 Jordan Davis McNeil 76 80 156

26 Allison McGinnis Los Fresnos 78 79 157

27 Danica Lundgren Vandergrift 82 76 158

Stevie Albright San Antonio Johnson 74 84 158

29 Camille Pazouki San Antonio Reagan 78 81 159

30 Sophia Padilla Smithson Valley 84 76 160

Catherine Flores Laredo Alexander 79 81 160

Isabella Bullock (ind) Harlingen 78 82 160

33 Marlo Zamora Smithson Valley 80 82 162

34 Kalyn Otten San Antonio Johnson 82 81 163

Preston Saiz San Antonio Johnson 83 80 163

Natali Barrera Los Fresnos 79 84 163

Gabriana Garrido Los Fresnos 84 79 163

Jazlyn Segura Weslaco High 82 81 163

39 Jennifer Laznovsky (ind) Los Fresnos 85 80 165

40 Ella Klages Vandergrift 81 85 166

Hanna Schroeder Lake Travis 85 81 166

Laine Trotter (ind) Austin Westlake 84 82 166

Gabriela Gonzalez (ind) Northside Warren 79 87 166

44 Samantha Mendoza NISD O'Conner 84 83 167

Macie Hildebrand (ind) San Antonio Madison 86 81 167



46 Emily Windrow (ind) New Braunfels 85 84 169

47 Katie Beckworth Lake Travis 86 84 170

Mia Ledezma (ind) Northside Warren 90 80 170

49 Ana Gonzalez NISD Brennan 87 84 171

50 Nevaeh Figueroa NISD Brennan 86 90 176

51 Sujae Lee McNeil 91 86 177

Lexi Pugh NISD Brennan 92 85 177

53 Haley Ferro Smithson Valley 89 90 179

54 Ariana Garza Los Fresnos 89 91 180

55 Jianna Granado Los Fresnos 93 88 181

Kylee Molder Samuel Clemens 95 86 181

57 Zoe Dean Samuel Clemens 90 92 182

Abigail Martinez (ind) PSJA High 90 92 182

59 Miliani Georges NISD O'Conner 92 91 183

Anna Chu NISD O'Conner 91 92 183

61 Erika Romero Edinburg Vela 88 96 184

Tatiana Betancourt Edinburg Vela 100 84 184

63 Cayla Valdez NISD O'Conner 88 97 185

Leanna Galindo Del Rio 93 92 185

65 Hanna Lyons Smithson Valley 92 95 187

66 Mia Paredes Del Rio 92 98 190

67 Tania Gonzalez (ind) Laredo United 95 96 191

68 Katy Lusby McNeil 97 95 192

Zaide Gonzalez Laredo Alexander 98 94 192

Leanna Zamora Edinburg Vela 95 97 192

71 Martina Portillo (ind) Laredo United 103 90 193

72 Emily Edmond Laredo Alexander 96 98 194

73 Jenna Buck (ind) New Braunfels 94 101 195

74 Emilia Ocampo Samuel Clemens 100 96 196

75 Lorena Torres Del Rio 98 101 199

76 Karen Izaguirre (ind) Edinburg North 102 99 201

77 Laura Lopez Edinburg High 104 98 202

78 Regan Wudel Samuel Clemens 106 97 203

79 Janelle Castillo Weslaco High 103 101 204

80 Marianna Rodriguez NISD O'Conner 101 104 205

Kendall Westervelt McNeil 104 101 205

82 Taylor Palacios Edinburg Vela 98 108 206

83 Jenna Garza Weslaco High 110 99 209

84 Mireia Bustamante McNeil 109 101 210

85 Stephanie Grajeda Laredo Alexander 112 99 211

Vanessa Salinas Edinburg High 107 104 211

Joelda Alcaraz Del Rio 108 103 211

88 Shelby Celedon Edinburg High 109 106 215

89 Jazlynn Gonzalez NISD Brennan 107 110 217

90 Nicole Feeney Weslaco High 112 108 220

91 Nadyne Wilson NISD Brennan 113 108 221

92 Audree Leija Edinburg High 119 115 234

93 Victoria Hernandez Edinburg Vela 113 122 235

94 Natalie Arevalo Weslaco High 118 119 237

95 Kelssy Mendiola Laredo Alexander 135 126 261


